



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 865/2022**

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vaishnavi Mishra, Adv.
(M: 9818616062)

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar and
Ms. Shweta Pandey,
Advocates
Ms. Sunita Puri, in person

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

25.04.2023

%

The petitioner has complied with all the necessary formalities.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **07.07.2023** for further directions.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2023/PU