



\$~4 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 177/2022

ARB BEARINGS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

DELUXE PETROCHEM INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv for R-2

5

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 178/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv for R-2

6

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 688/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SUNITA PURI M/S DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.



Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish
Mishra, Advs for R-2

7

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 693/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

SUNITA PURI M/S DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-
1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish
Mishra, Advs for R-2

8

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 696/2022

ARB BEARINGS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

SUNITA PURI DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-
1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish
Mishra, Advs for R-2

9

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 701/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus



SUNITA PURI DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish Mishra, Advs for R-2

10

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish Mishra, Advs for R-2

11

+

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 865/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv for R-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr. Debasish Mishra, Advs for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
26.03.2025

%



1. List alongwith C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 866/2022.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted further four weeks to file/ bring on record their respective written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order.
3. Renotify on 22.07.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed with the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 26, 2025/Ab